
 Tournament Individual Leaders (as of Dec 31, 2025)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 92 23.0

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 4 83 20.8

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 80 20.0

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 4 77 19.3

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 70 17.5

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 70 17.5

Smith, Tyler-MANLEY 4 70 17.5

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 4 64 16.0

Giannini, Diego-RIDGE 4 59 14.8

Hickman, Octavius-UTHS 4 59 14.8

French, Marcellus-THORN 4 56 14.0

Fasalojo, Oba-HONON 4 55 13.8

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 92 23.0

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 4 83 20.8

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 80 20.0

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 4 77 19.3

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 70 17.5

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 70 17.5

Smith, Tyler-MANLEY 4 70 17.5

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 4 64 16.0

Giannini, Diego-RIDGE 4 59 14.8

Hickman, Octavius-UTHS 4 59 14.8

Kubilius, Ethan-LWW 3 43 14.3

French, Marcellus-THORN 4 56 14.0

FG Percentage FG Att Pct

Massey, Jordan-UTHS 13 19  . 6 8 4

Millsap, Jervarion-INTRIN 14 21  . 6 6 7

Hickman, Octavius-UTHS 24 37  . 6 4 9

Balgro, Lucas-NEUQUA 11 17  . 6 4 7

Briggs, Damariea-HONON 11 17  . 6 4 7

Giannini, Diego-RIDGE 21 34  . 6 1 8

Gouty, Luke-LWW 10 17  . 5 8 8

McCellan, Rahkim-GALES 10 17  . 5 8 8

Hassels, Brady-HUNTLEY 10 17  . 5 8 8

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 32 56  . 5 7 1

Kaczmarski, Casey-HUNTLEY 16 28  . 5 7 1

Gilbertson, Jameson-HONON 13 23  . 5 6 5

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G

French, Marcellus-THORN 4 79 19.8

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 71 17.8

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 62 15.5

Cwiezkowski, Michal-RIDGE 4 62 15.5

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 4 62 15.5

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 32 8.0

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 4 31 7.8

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 29 7.3

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 4 26 6.5

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 26 6.5

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct

Giannini, Diego-RIDGE 11 18  . 6 1 1

Finkley, Corey-NAPER 8 15  . 5 3 3

Kaczmarski, Casey-HUNTLEY 7 14  . 5 0 0

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 15 31  . 4 8 4

Gilbertson, Jameson-HONON 7 15  . 4 6 7

Smith, Tyler-MANLEY 7 16  . 4 3 8

Ziga, Aaron-DEKALB 7 16  . 4 3 8

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 17 40  . 4 2 5

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 8 23  . 3 4 8

Caldwell, Trevan-SPRING 9 27  . 3 3 3

Onu, Isaiah-HUNTLEY 7 21  . 3 3 3

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 11 34  . 3 2 4

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G

French, Marcellus-THORN 4 46 11.5

Been, Drake-LWW 4 41 10.3

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 40 10.0

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 34 8.5

Bach, Aidan-LWW 4 32 8.0

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 17 4.3

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 4 15 3.8

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 11 2.8

Giannini, Diego-RIDGE 4 11 2.8

Been, Drake-LWW 4 11 2.8

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 23 23 1.000

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 18 20  . 9 0 0

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 17 20  . 8 5 0

Kubilius, Ethan-LWW 10 12  . 8 3 3

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 15 21  . 7 1 4

Hudson, Rejiveon-INTRIN 19 31  . 6 1 3

Coleman, Lamar-SPRING 12 20  . 6 0 0

Smith, Tyler-MANLEY 13 22  . 5 9 1

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 15 28  . 5 3 6

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G

Hudson, Rejiveon-INTRIN 4 31 7.8

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 4 28 7.0

Alexander, Nate-BELNOR 4 23 5.8

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 23 5.8

Smith, Tyler-MANLEY 4 22 5.5

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G

Martin, Mason-NEUQUA 4 23 5.8

Hudson, Rejiveon-INTRIN 4 19 4.8

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 4 18 4.5

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 17 4.3

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 15 3.8

Hillman, TJ-NAPER 4 15 3.8
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Rebounds G Reb Reb/G

Alexander, Nate-BELNOR 4 47 11.8

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 38 9.5

Slaughter, Derrion-DEKALB 4 38 9.5

Kizer, Yak-MANLEY 4 34 8.5

Holcomb, Ty'Ron-THORN 4 34 8.5

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G

Alexander, Nate-BELNOR 4 47 11.8

Slaughter, Derrion-DEKALB 4 38 9.5

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 38 9.5

Kizer, Yak-MANLEY 4 34 8.5

Holcomb, Ty'Ron-THORN 4 34 8.5

Assists G No. Ast/G

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 4 18 4.5

Miller, Bryan-DEKALB 4 17 4.3

Coviello, Carter-NEUQUA 4 16 4.0

Muze, Isaac-HUNTLEY 4 16 4.0

Hickman, Octavius-UTHS 4 15 3.8

Brannan, Tyson-BELNOR 4 15 3.8

Steals G No. Stl/G

Smith Jr., Terrence-THORN 4 18 4.5

Lynch, Romel-THORN 4 17 4.3

Turner, Josiah-SPRING 4 12 3.0

Briggs, Damariea-HONON 4 10 2.5

Fasalojo, Oba-HONON 4 10 2.5

Massey, Jordan-UTHS 3 10 3.3

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 4 10 2.5

Smith, Tyler-MANLEY 4 10 2.5

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G

Holcomb, Ty'Ron-THORN 4 19 4.8

Slaughter, Derrion-DEKALB 4 18 4.5

Alexander, Nate-BELNOR 4 16 4.0

Holman, Aaron-SPRING 4 16 4.0

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 15 3.8

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G

Alexander, Nate-BELNOR 4 31 7.8

Kizer, Yak-MANLEY 4 28 7.0

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 26 6.5

Kelly, Cole-NEUQUA 4 23 5.8

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 23 5.8

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G

Abrahamson, Nate-NAPER 4 16 4.0

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 10 2.5

Holcomb, Ty'Ron-THORN 4 8 2.0

Lavendar, Antione-INTRIN 4 8 2.0

Kizer, Yak-MANLEY 4 7 1.8

Lewis, Brayden-BELNOR 4 7 1.8

Alexander, Nate-BELNOR 4 7 1.8

Minutes G No. Min/G

Miller, Bryan-DEKALB 4 131 32.8

Newman, Myles-DEKALB 4 131 32.8

Carter, Cedrick-INTRIN 4 125 31.3

Trice, Rasheed-DUNDEE 4 124 31.0

Spain, Anthony-DUNDEE 4 123 30.8


